

#NOBUXSABATINO TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Instagram account must be public to be considered for the contest.

Post of Nobu Restaurant truffle dish must include #NobuXSabatino in the caption to be considered in the contest and they must tag @SabatinoTruffles and the Nobu Restaurant where the truffle dish was enjoyed.

Post must be submitted by: August 22, 2018

Voting will begin: August 2, 2018

Voting will end: August 22, 2018

Winner will be chosen based on the image with the highest votes.

Winner will be contacted by Direct Message and announced on @NobuWorldwide.

Submission to the contest gives Nobu Restaurants and Sabatino Tartufi permission to use the photo or video on social media, and in other public broadcast, print, online and social media perpetuity.

Winner receives dinner for two at the Nobu Restaurant in the U.S. of their choice (excluding Hawaii) and a truffle gift set from Sabatino Tartufi.

Prize of dinner is valued at \$300.

Sabatino Tartufi truffle gift set is valued at \$135.

Nobu and Sabatino Tartufi Employees are not eligible for this contest.

Must be 18 or older to enter.

This contest is not sponsored, endorsed or administered by or associated with Instagram or any other social media used throughout the contest.